

Product Specifications and Information

**SHREDDED COCONUT, SWEETENED**  
BAAC

**Ingredients**

**Coconut** (coconut, sodium metabisulfite [whiteness]), Powdered Sugar (sugar, cornstarch), Propylene Glycol, Cellulose Gel, Salt.

**Allergen Statement**

Contains: **Coconut**

**Physical**

**Color and Appearance** Moist, white, free from extraneous foreign matter or moldy appearance

**Flavor and Aroma** Mildly sweet, pleasant taste and characteristic of coconut. No off odor.

**Size** Thin, shreds of coconut

**Origin:** Philippines

**Gluten Free:** Yes

**Non-GMO:** Yes

**Prop 65 Compliant:** Yes

**BE Disclosure:** No

**Kosher:** Yes

**Organic:** No

**Shelf Life:** 18 Months

**Storage**

15°C to 21°C at 50% relative humidity. Store in odor-free area, out of sunlight and away from walls.

Discoloration may occur through time but it will not affect the wholesome quality of the product.

**Packaging**

Bulk: 25 lb case

NUTRITION FACTS	
Serving Size	100g
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>570</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 42g	54%
Saturated Fat 40g	200%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 125mg	6%
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 51g	19%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 34g	
Includes 31g Added Sugars	62%
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 11mg	2%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 480mg	10%

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.